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EUROCAE WG-78 #43 /| RTCA SC-214 Plenary #53 Meeting

“Standards for Air Traffic Data Communication Services” - Calling Notice

DATE: October 15-18, 2024

TIME: 09:00 — 17:00 CDT Tuesday- Friday (16:00 CEST-00:00 CEST)
PLACE: Cedar Rapids, Iowa, USA

HOST: Collins Aerospace

CONTACTS: Brandi Teel, RTCA Program Director, bteel@rtca.org, 202-330-0671

Alexander Engel, EUROCAE Technical Program Manager,
alexander.engel@eurocae.net, +32 2 729 33 55

Claire Robinson, SC-214 Chair, claire.robinson@universalavionics.com,

+1 773-590-1231

Luc Emberger, WG-78 Chair, luc.emberger@airbus.com, +33 6 08 34 95 05

Thomas Mustach, SC-214 GAR, Thomas.Mustach@faa.gov, +1 206-231-3238
Rochelle Perera, SC-214 Secretary, Rochelle.e.perera@boeing.com, +1 425-312-5022

Wendy Gutierrez, Collins Aerospace, wendy.gutierrez@collins.com, +1 319-263-8377

OBJECTIVE: Develop the following standards:

* DO-353B/ED-231B Change 1
* DO-XXX /ED-XXX, ATS Data Communication Verification Test Standard

Agenda:

Entire week will be dedicated to the Plenary session. The detailed agenda will be provided prior to the
meeting.




Meeting virtual information:

When it's time, join your Webex meeting here.

More ways to join:

Join from the meeting link
https://rtca.webex.com/rtca/i.php?MTID=m01f60e5f251288450e615a6342c535ad

Join by meeting number
Meeting number (access code): 2634 425 8499
Meeting password: RASfA59xmm4

Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only)

+1-650-479-3208,,26344258499#+# Call-in toll number (US/Canada)

Join by phone
1-650-479-3208 Call-in toll number (US/Canada)
Global call-in numbers

Join from a video system or application
Dial 26344258499@rtca.webex.com
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

If you are a host, click here and login site to view host information.

Need help? Go to hitps://help.webex.com




In person meeting information:

Venue:
Collins Aerospace
5450 C Ave Ne
Building 131- Ash Conference Room

Cedar Rapids, lowa 52402

In-person Meeting participation requirements:

In-person participants need to register by October 7, 2024 CoB by providing the following information
to Wendy Gutierrez at Collins Aerospace (wendy.gutierrez@collins.com)

¢ Following information:
o Full Name (as it appears on license/passport):
Company:
Email:
Foreign Person Yes/No:
Citizenship:
Phone:

O O O O O

Reference Local Information: Cedar Rapids Meeting Information



